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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ~ RECEIVELSubmit one copy to appropriate

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

District Office

X] AMENDED REPORT

AS—DRILLED PLAT

482.62

! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015- 44896 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name  Well Number
325593 POKER LAKE UNIT 18 BD 124H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,169'
w Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 18 258 30E 2310 NORTH 1,335 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section] Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 19 258 30E 210 SOUTH 2,071 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |'® Joint or Infill 4 Consolidation Code |1 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED

division.

16

FROM DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
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GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODETIC COORDINATES

NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 411,609.6 Y= 411,668.2
X= 626,521.6 X= 667,706.2

LAT.= 32.130972°N
LONG.= 103.924612'W

LAT.= 32.131097N
LONG.= 103.925096'W

FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT

NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 410,918.6 Y= 410,976.9
X= 627,280.7 X= 668,465.4

LAT.= 32.129064'N LAT.= 32.129188'N
LONG.= 103.922168'W LONG.= 103.922652'W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

'"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the praposed bottom hole location or has a right 10 drill this well ar this
locarion pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working .

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the diwsion.
Chunet Zm@& 916/19

Signature Date

Cheryl Roweli

Printed Namc

cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com

E-mail Address

NAD 27 NME
A — Y= 411,260.5 N, X= 626,533.3 E
B - Y= 411,266.7 N, X= 627.877.5 E
C - Y= 408.601.2 N, X= 626,548.3 E
D - Y= 408,608.3 N, X= 627,892.5 E
E — Y= 405,943.0 N, X= 626,563.0 E
F — Y= 405,951.0 N, X= 627,904.5 E
G - Y= 403,285.0 N, X= 626,577.4 E
H — Y= 403.202.6 N, X= 627,916.6 E
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 83 NME

A — Y= 411,3188 N, X= 667,717.9 E
B — Y= 411,325.0 N, X= 669,062.2 E
C — Y= 408,659.4 N, X= 667,733.0 E
D - Y= 408.666.5 N, X= 669,077:2 E
E ~ Y= 406,001.2 N, X= 667.747.8 E
F — Y= 406,009.2 N, X= 669,089.3 E
G — Y= 403,3431 N, X= 667,762.3 E
H - Y= 403,350.7 N, X= 669,101.5 E
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 403,744.5 Y= 403,802.6
X= 627,301.8 X= 668,486.7

LAT.= 32.109342'N LAT.= 32.109467N
LONG.= 103.922188'W LONG.= 103.922672'W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATIONS

NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 403,498.9 Y= 403,557.0
X= 627,308.0 X= 668,492.9

LAT.= 32.108667'N LAT.— 32.108792'N
LONG.= 103.922171'W LONG.= 103.922655'W

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
9-6-2019
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number 2017050632

PAPROJECTS\2017\2017050632-XTO-PLU 18 BRUSHY DRAW 124H-EDDY\DWG\2017050632-XTO-PLU 18 BRUSHY DRAW 124H AS-DRILL.dwq




~
-

Intent [:] As Drilled

NiM OIL CONSERVATION.

ARTESIA DISTRICT

SEP 1% 2019

AP| #
30-015-44896 RECEIVED
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
XTO Permian Operating LLC Poker Lake Unit 18 BD 124H
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
F 18 258 30E 2430 North 2040 West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.130766 103.922816 83
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
K |18 258 30E 2314 South 2090 West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.129188 103.922652 83
Last Take Point (LTP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County
N {19 258 30E 455 South 2067 |[West Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.109467 103.922672 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

o]

L]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #

30-015-44891

Operator Name:

XTO Permian Operating LLC

Property Name:

Poker Lake Unit 18 BD

Well Number

103H

KZ 06/29/2018



TO

ENERGY

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

N Oll. CONSERVATIOR
ARTESIA DISTRICT

SEP 15 2019

WELLBENDERS

DIRECTIONAL SERVIGES u=

RECEIVED "

XTO Energy

Company: . P Local Co-ordinate Reference: fWeII #124H -

Project: 'Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: éRKB =23' @ 3192.00usft

Site: ‘Poker Lake Unit 18 BD ’ } MD Reference: ‘RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft

Well: #124H - North Reference: . iGrid

Wellbore: - ;rOH ! Survey Calculation Method: fMinimum Curvature B i
Design: JOH Database: \WBDS_SQL_2 ’
Project _.Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 /EastZone) . .. . e e o L L

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

System Datum:

Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
' Site . Poker Lake Unit18gD_____ e e T S - I
Site Position: Northing: 411,609.60 st Latitude: 32.130972
From: Map Easting: 626,461.90 usft Longitude: --103.924804
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: 0217 °
Well 2R e e e
Well Position +N/-§ 0.00 usft Northing: 411,609.80 ustt Latitude: 32.130972

+E/W 0.00 usft Easting: 626,521.90 ustt Longitude: -103.924611
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,169.00 usft
Wellbore T T e e T
Magnetics Model Name - - Sémple Date Declination- Dip Angle " Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 10/30/2018 6.963 59.903 47,706.75098905

Design od - e
Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) *N/-8 +E/-W Direction

{usft) (usft) (usft) °)
0.00 0.00 0.00 179.65
Suﬁey Program o [')Aatg‘ 41‘,/‘175:/%,1‘9 : - B ~ | o MI“ - . ; _vjv ) B j" o _A - R o _:A' = ) “»v“ ;_-‘ :_v
From To -
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
212.00 18,620.00 Survey #1 (OH) WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM

1/15/2019 8:00:13AM
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Wellbenders WELLBENDERS
To End Of Well Report
ENERGY
Company: ;(TO Iénergy T - T H Local Co-ordinate Reference: gWella#1;4H T S :
Project: JEddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) ; TVD Reference: IRKB =23' @ 3192.00usft :
Site: iPoker Lake Unit 18 BD MD Reference: ;RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft ;
Well: #124H North Reference: 'Grid ,
Weilbore: ‘OH ' Survey Calculation Method: Minimu_m Curvature -y
Design: 5 OH } e Database: ;_W‘B‘DS__‘_SQL_Z o _ _ s
Survey o - —, : - . . S - VA”‘ _____ o ’ ) 41 : . T o - ,q - ]
MDW. ) _Inc Azi (azimuth). . TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg .
{usft)- L) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ) (°1100ft) |
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212.00 0.20 296.70 212.00 0.17 -0.33 -0.17 212.00 296.70 0.09
248.00 0.40 298.70 248.00 0.25 -0.50 -0.26 36.00 298.03 0.56
305.00 0.10 300.90 305.00 0.38 -0.71 -0.38 57.00 299.14 0.53
336.00 0.30 300.40 336.00 0.43 -0.81 -0.44 31.00 300.52 0.65
367.00 0.30 308.10 367.00 0.52 -0.94 -0.53 31.00 304.25 0.13
398.00 0.20 279.50 398.00 0.58 -1.06 -0.59 31.00 296.72 0.51
464.00 0.10 116.00 464.00 0.57 -1.12 -0.58 66.00 264.24 0.45
529.00 0.50 74.80 529.00 0.62 -0.80 -0.63 65.00 81.33 0.66
624.00 0.10 92.10 623.99 0.73 -0.31 -0.73 95.00 77.66 0.43
718.00 1.20 100.40 717.99 0.55 0.74 -0.54 94.00 99.76 1.17
812.00 2.10 83.40 811.95 0.57 3.42 -0.55 94.00 89.57 1.08
907.00 2.10 83.40 906.88 0.97 6.87 -0.93 95.00 83.40 0.00
1,002.00 2.40 92.40 1,001.81 1.09 10.59 -1.02 95.00 88.20 0.49
1,097.00 2.60 101.40 1,096.72 0.58 14.69 - -0.49 95.00 97.08 0.46
1,189.00 3.00 107.90 1,188.61 -0.58 19.03 0.69 92.00 104.88 0.55
1,284.00 2.80 107.50 1,283.49 -2.04 23.61 2.18 95.00 107.71 0.21
1,379.00 2.60 110.90 1,378.38 -3.50 27.83 3.67 95.00 109.14 0.27
1,475.00 2.70 121.60 1,474.28 -5.47 31.79 5.66 96.00 116.35 0.52
1,570.00 2.90 128.20 1,569.17 -8.12 35.59 8.34 95.00 125.02 0.40
1,666.00 2.80 128.60 1,665.05 -11.09 39.33 11.33 96.00 128.40 0.11
1,761.00 3.00 126.20 1,759.93 -14.00 43.15 14.27 95.00 127.36 0.25
1,857.00 3.10 121.30 1,855.79 -16.84 47.39 17.13 96.00 123.71 0.29
1,952.00 2.60 123.30 1,950.67 -19.35 51.39 19.67 95.00 122.21 0.54
2,048.00 2.50 115.60 2,046.58 -21.45 55.10 21.79 96.00 119.53 0.37
2,144.00 2.70 114.30 2,142.48 -23.29 59.04 23.65 96.00 114.93 0.22
2,238.00 2.80 111.10 2,236.37 -25.03 63.20 25.41 94,00 112.67 0.19

1/15/2019 8:00:13AM Page 3
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Wellbenders WELLBENDERS .
End Of Well Report Y .
ENERGY
.Company: X%éénergy T Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well#124H I o
Project: ;Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: {RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft
Site: ,Poker Lake Unit 18 BD MD Reference: RKB =23' @ 3192.00usft :
Well: 1#1 24H North Reference: -Grid ;
Wellbore: “.OH ; Survey Calculation Method: ‘Minimum Curvature ;
Design: ‘OH Database: \WBDS_SQL_2 ;
Survey . —, B . R . - B i . . N R .__‘ R ) _ o o im
MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S EwW V. Sec cL CL Azi DLeg
{usft) ) °) (usft) {usft) (usft) {usft) . (usft) ) : (°/100ft)
2,333.00 2.50 109.70 2,331.27 -26.56 67.32 26.97 95.00 110.44 0.32
2,428.00 2.40 109.90 2,426.18 -27.94 71.14 28.37 95.00 109.80 0.1
2,523.00 2.00 111.80 2,521.11 -29.23 74.55 29.68 95.00 110.76 0.43
2,618.00 1.90 111.40 2,616.06 -30.42 77.56 30.89 95.00 111.61 0.1
2,713.00 1.90 109.70 2,711.01 -31.52 80.50 32.02 95.00 110.55 0.06
2,807.00 2.50 113.50 2,804.94 -32.87 83.85 33.38 94.00 111.86 0.66
2,902.00 3.20 113.80 2,899.82 -34.76 88.18 35.30 95.00 113.67 0.74
2,996.00 3.20 108.80 2,993.67 -36.67 93.06 37.24 94.00 111.30 0.30
3,090.00 4.00 113.00 3,087.49 -38.79 98.56 39.40 94.00 111.13 0.90
3,185.00 4.90 114.30 3,182.20 -41.76 105.31 42.40 95.00 113.72 0.95
3,280.00 4.80 121.40 3,276.86 -45.50 112.40 46.18 95.00 117.81 0.64
3,374.00 4.30 124.10 3,370.56 -49.52 118.68 50.25 94.00 122.68 0.58
3,610.00 3.56 121.44 3,606.01 -58.31 132.26 59.11 236.00 122.90 0.32
3,705.00 3.96 118.01 3,700.80 -61.39 137.67 62.23 95.00 115.63 0.48
3,800.00 3.82 120.38 3,795.58 -64.53 143.29 65.40 95.00 119.17 0.22
3,894.00 5.36 101.22 3,889.29 -66.96 150.30 67.88 94.00 109.18 2.29
3,990.00 6.86 95.42 3,984.74 -68.38 160.41 69.36 96.00 97.97 1.69
4,085.00 6.64 96.30 4,079.08 -69.52 171.52 70.56 95.00 95.85 0.26
4,180.00 6.64 97.97 4,173.44 -70.88 182.42 71.99 95.00 97.14 0.20
4,276.00 6.59 97.62 4,268.80 -72.38 193.37 73.56 96.00 97.80 0.07
4,372.00 6.02 98.41 4,364.22 -73.85 203.81 75.09 96.00 98.00 0.60
4,467.00 5.54 98.06 4,458.74 -75.22 213.28 76.52 95.00 98.24 0.51
4,562.00 5.85 96.30 4,653.27 -76.39 222.63 77.75 95.00 97.16 0.37
4,658.00 5.45 96.65 4,648.80 -77.46 232.02 78.87 96.00 96.47 0.42
4,752.00 567 97.44 4,742.36 -78.58 241.06 80.05 94.00 97.05 0.25
4,847.00 5.54 97.44 4,836.91 -79.78 250.26 81.31 95.00 97.44 0.14
4,940.00 5.36 97.88 4,929.49 -80.96 259.02 82.54 93.0(5 97.66 0.20

1/15/2019 8:00:13AM
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Wellbenders WELLEENDERS
To End Of Well Report
ENERGY
Company: EXTB E?\ergy T S T Local Co-ordinate Reference: Weil#1£4H oo R
Project: +Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: ‘RKB = 23"'@ 3192.00usft
Site: "Poker Lake Unit 18 BD i MD Reference: :RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft
Well: (#124H : North Reference: \Grid :
Wellbore: iOH : Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature :
Design: JOH Database: jV\{BPS_SQLTwZ' ) ) L !
Survey L T T C T |
MD nc . Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg !
(usft) ©) © (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ©) (°/100ft)
5,035.00 4.92 100.78 5,024.10 -82.33 267.41 83.96 95.00 99.27 0.54
5,130.00 4.92 79.51 5,118.76 -82.35 275.42 84.03 95.00 90.14 1.91
5,224.00 4.53 77.49 5,212.44 -80.81 283.01 82.54 94.00 78.54 0.45
5,319.00 5.67 76.44 5,307.06 -78.89 291.24 80.67 95.00 76.91 1.20
5,414.00 5.63 87.25 5,401.61 -77.57 300.45 79.40 95.00 81.83 1.12
5,509.00 6.02 89.27 5,496.12 -77.28 310.09 79.18 95.00 88.29 0.46
5,604.00 5.98 91.91 5,590.60 -77.38 320.01 79.34 95.00 90.59 0.29
5,697.00 5.54 96.12 5,683.13 -78.03 329.32 80.04 93.00 93.93 0.66
5,791.00 5.32 97.18 5,776.70 -79.05 338.16 81.12 94.00 96.64 0.26
5,887.00 4.22 100.08 5.872.37 -80.23 346.05 82.34 96.00 98.46 1.17
5,981.00 4.44 102.45 5,966.10 -81.62 353.01 83.77 94.00 101.30 0.30
6,076.00 3.87 104.74 6,060.85 -83.23 359.70 85.42 95.00 103.52 0.62
6,170.00 3.38 95.69 6,154.66 -84.31 365.52 86.54 94.00 100.52 0.80
6,265.00 3.38 112.82 6,249.50 -85.67 370.89 87.94 95.00 104.25 1.06
6,359.00 4.00 98.32 6,343.31 -87.22 376.69 89.52 94.00 104.96 1.19
6,454.00 593 88.48 6,437.95 -87.57 384.88 89.92 95.00 92.44 2.21
6,548.00 6.46 87.69 6,531.40 -87.23 395.01 89.64 94.00 88.07 0.57
6,642.00 6.51 87.69 6,624.80 -86.80 405.62 89.28 94.00 87.69 0.05
6,737.00 6.37 90.50 6,719.20 -86.63 416.27 89.17 95.00 83.08 0.36
6,832.00 6.33 92.52 6,813.62 -86.91 426.77 89.51 95.00 91.51 0.24
6,926.00 5.89 94.10 6,907.08 -87.48 436.76 90.14 94.00 93.28 0.50
7,020.00 7.34 89.36 7,000.45 -87.76 447.58 90.49 94.00 91.47 1.65
7.115.00 7.78 89.97 7,094.63 -87.69 460.08 90.49 95.00 89.67 0.47
7,209.00 6.55 91.64 7,187.89 -87.84 471.80 90.72 94.00 90.73 1.33
7,305.00 6.73 85.58 7,283.25 -87.56 482.88 90.51 96.00 88.57 0.75
7,397.00 593 80.39 7,374.69 -86.35 492.94 89.36 92.00 83.15 1.07
7,492.00 5.32 81.97 7,469.23 -84.92 502.14 87.98 95.00 81.14 0.66

1/15/2019 8:00:13AM
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Wellbenders WELLBENDERS

To End Of Well Report

ENERGY
e R e —— - R R I I e A
Company: *XTO Energy : Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #124H . .
Project: {Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) o § - ‘... TVD Reference: : iRKB = 23 @ 3192.00usft ,
Site: {Poker Lake Unit 18.BD - e S A 00 UE MD'Reference: it : 'RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft : :
Well: i #124H ‘ o £ North Reference: = - EGrid
Welibore: ";OH ) Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature ‘
Design: : 'OH _ . . ) Database: ‘WBDS_SQL _2 ’ ,
Survey I '”» B Nﬂ_ S o j ’ e _ o ~ N T _7.-“;““;.' N ;
MD Inc _Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec éL CLAzi . DLeg
(usft) ©) . ) (usft) (usft) - (usft) © . (usft) (usft) © (°1100ft) B

7,586.00 435 80.30 7,562.90 -83.71 509.97 86.82 94.00 81.22 1.04

7,682.00 215 79.43 7,658.74 -82.76 515.33 85.91 96.00 80.01 229

7,779.00 1.14 82.94 7,755.69 -82.31 518.07 85.47 97.00 80.65 1.05

7,874.00 1.98 105.09 7.850.66 -82.62 520.60 85.80 95.00 97.03 1.07

7,970.00 2.33 82.94 7,946.59 -82.81 524.13 86.01 96.00 93.10 0.93

8,065.00 3.52 65.45 8,041.47 -81.36 528.70 84.59 95.00 72.40 1.55

8,159.00 4.31 67.56 8,135.25 -78.82 534.59 82.08 94.00 66.61 . 0.85

8,254.00 4.84 88.21 8,229.95 -77.33 541.90 80.64 95.00 78.49 1.81

8,349.00 6.95 89.88 8,324.44 -77.18 ’ 551.65 80.56 95.00 89.19 2.23

8,445.00 6.33 104.30 8,419.81 -78.49 562.59 81.92 96.00 96.75 1.85

8,542.00 7.60 108.61 8,516.09 -81.85 573.85 85.36 97.00 106.65 1.41

8,637.00 6.68 106.50 8,610.35 -85.43 585.10 89.00 95.00 107.62 1.01

8,732.00 4.75 108.61 8,704.88 -88.25 594.13 91.88 95.00 107.38 2.04

8,827.00 4.84 99.03 8,799.54 -90.14 601.82 93.81 95.00 103.78 0.85

8,922.00 6.33 85.40 8,894.10 -90.35 611.00 94.08 95.00 91.30 2.09

9,018.00 6.99 96.92 8,989.45 -90.63 622.07 94.42 96.00 91.45 1.55

9,112.00 8.26 95.77 9,082.62 -91.99 634.47 95.87 94.00 96.30 1.36

9,208.00 8.57 98.76 9,177.58 -93.78 648.40 97.74 96.00 97.29 0.56

9,298.00 7.91 106.50 9,266.66 -96.56 660.96 100.59 90.00 102.48 1.43

9,392.00 7.60 102.45 - 9,359.80 -99.73 673.24 103.84 94.00 104.52 0.67

9,486.00 6.59 101.93 9,453.08 -102.19 684.58 106.37 94.00 102.21 1.08

9,580.00 6.95 105.00 9,546.42 -104.78 695.35 109.02 94.00 103.51 0.54

9,674.00 5.23 109.48 9,639.89 -107.68 704.89 111.98 94.00 106.92 1.90

9,769.00 4.18 118.62 9,734.57 -110.78 712.01 115.13 95.00 113.54 1.35

9,863.00 277 127.15 9,828.39 -113.79 716.83 . © 118117 94.00 122.02 1.59

9,957.00 1.80 133.65 9,922.32 -116.18 719.70 120.58 94.00 129.71 1.07

10,052.00 1.45 134.71 10,017.28 -118.06 721.64 122.46 95.00 134.12 0.37
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ENERGY

End Of Well Report

Wellbenders

WELLBENDERS

BIRECTIONAL SERVICES «

i

Company: :de-éneréy ‘ ] ; L.ocal Co-ordinate Reference: . EWeII~#1£4HM :
Project: . {Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) : TVD Referenice: IRKB =23’ @ 3192.00usft ‘
Site: EPoker Lake Unit 18 BD MD Reference: ,RKB =23’ @ 3192.00usft
Well: ‘#124H North Reference: ."Grid
Wellbore: TiOH. Survey Calculation Method: ‘Minimum Curvature
Design: ‘OH Database: 'WBDS_SQL_2 ‘

Survey S . [ T i

MD Inc * Azi(azimuth) TVD N/S EW V. Sec cL CL Azi DLeg !

(usfy ~ - ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (usft) ©) (°1100ft) |
10,147.00 1.36 136.55 10,112.25 -118.72 723.27 124.14 95.00 135.60 0.11
10,276.00 6.86 171.45 10,240.88 -128.46 725.47 132.89 129.00 165.87 4.49
10,325.00 12.44 172.41 10,289.17 -136.59 726.60 141.03 49.00 172.07 11.39
10,372.00 15.47 167.67 10,334.78 -147.74 728.61 152.18 47.00 169.79 6.89
10,420.00 17.19 163.71 10,380.84 -160.80 731.97 165.27 48.00 165.59 4.27
10,467.00 20.53 165.03 10,425.31 -175.43 736.04 179.92 47.00 164.43 7.16
10,515.00 2514 163.36 10,469.54 -193.34 741.14 187.87 48.00 164.12 9.70
10,563.00 29.36 162.66 10,512.20 -214.35 747.57 218.92 48.00 162.98 8.82
10,611.00 32.48 164.15 10,553.38 -237.99 754.60 . 24259 48.00 163.44 6.69
10,658.00 35.69 165.73 10,592.30 -263.42 761.43 268.07 47.00 164.97 7.08
10,705.00 38.59 167.84 10,629.76 -291.05 767.90 295.73 47.00 166.82 6.74
10,752.00 42.20 171.10 10,665.55 -320.98 773.43 325.70 47.00 169.53 8.90
10,799.00 45.58 173.56 10,699.42 -353.27 777.75 358.01 47.00 172.37 8.05
10,846.00 50.02 176.72 10,730.99 -387.95 780.67 392.71 47.00 175.20 10.68
10,893.00 55.03 179.80 10,759.58 -425.21 781.77 429.98 47.00 178.31 11.86
10,941.00 58.77 180.68 10,785.79 -465.41 781.59 470.18 48.00 180.25 7.94
10,988.00 61.05 180.68 10,809.35 -506.08 781.11 510.84 47.00 180.68 4.85
11,036.00 65.67 180.59 10,830.87 -548.97 780.64 5563.72 48.00 180.63 9.63
11,083.00 71.60 180.41 10,847.98 -592.71 780.26 597.47 47.00 180.50 12.62
11,131.00 75.03 181.55 10,861.76 -638.68 779.46 643.43 48.00 180.99 7.50
11,178.00 76.97 181.47 10,873.13 -684.26 778.26 689.01 47.00 181.51 4.13
11,225.00 78.02 180.32 10,883.31 -730.14 777.55 734.88 47.00 180.89 3.27
11,273.00 81.14 180.85 10,891.99 -777.34 777.06 782.07 48.00 180.59 6.59
11,320.00 86.29 181.29 10,897.13 -824.04 776.19 828.76 47.00 181.07 11.00
11,416.00 89.54 178.92 10,900.63 -919.95 776.02 924.68 96.00 180.10 4.19
11,610.00 89.49 178.09 10,901.42 -1,013.93 777.65 1,018.67 94.00 1798.00 0.19
11,604.00 88.92 178.65 10,902.73 -1,107.91 779.50 1,112.65 94.00 178.87 0.77
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Wellbenders

WELLEENDERS
To End Of Well Report
ENERGY
C:ompany: XTb E.ne_rgy" I — ' Local Co-ordinate Reference: ‘WeIYI #A1—24i-|— o B o ﬁ)
Project: 'Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) . TVD Reference: ‘RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft ;
Site: Poker Lake Unit 18 BD : MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft .
Well: #124H ' North Reference: {Grid '
Welthore: " OH | Survey Calculation Method: ;Minimum Curvature
" Design: ‘OH { Database: {WBDS_SQL_Z o e
Survey U U o
) MD ’ Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/s E/W V. Sec cL CL Azi Dleg ‘
(usft) : ©) R (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ©) (°/100ft) ‘
11,699.00 87.78 178.04 10,905.46 -1,202.83 © 782.25 1,207.58 95.00 178.35 1.36
11,793.00 90.24 180.06 10,907.09 -1,296.79 783.80 1,301.55 94.00 179.05 3.39
11,887.00 89.14 178.39 10,907.60 -1,390.77 785.07 1,395.54 94.00 179.23 2.13
11,98.1.00 89.36 178.83 10,908.83 -1,484.74 787.35 1,489.52 94.00 178.61 0.52
12,675.00 91.16 181.73 10,908.40 -1,578.72 786.90 1,583.50 94.00 180.28 3.63
12,170.00 90.73 181.03 10,906.83 -1,673.68 784.61 1,678.44 95.00 181.38 0.86
12,265.00 91.30 180.59 10,905.15 -1,768.65 783.27 1,773.41 95.00 180.81 0.76
12,359.00 92.09 180.41 10,902.37 -1,862.61 782.45 1,867.35 94.00 180.50 0.86
12,453.00 91.78 180.94 10,899.20 -1,956.55 781.34 1,961.28 94.00 180.68 0.65
12,547.00 91.65 180.50 10,896.38 -2,050.50 780.16 2,055.23 94.00 180.72 0.49
12,641.00 92.00 180.94 10,893.39 -2,144 .44 778.98 2,149.16 94.00 180.72 0.60
12,735.00 - 90.95 180.06 10,890.97 -2,238.41 778.16 2,243.12 94.00 180.50 1.46
12,829.00 91.38 179.97 10,889.06 -2,332.39 778.13 2,337.10 94.00 180.02 0.47
12,923.00 86.24 180.68 10,891.01 -2,426.33 777.60 2,431.04 94,00 180.32 5.52
13,017.00 88.66 181.91 10,895.19 -2,520.21 775.48 2,524 .90 94.00 181.30 2.89
13,111.00 88.57 180.68 10,897.46 -2,614.15 773.35 2,618.83 94.00 181.30 1.31
13,205.00 90.51 179.97 10,898.22 -2,708.14 772.82 2,712.81 94.00 180.32 2.20
13,298.00 89.54 178.39 10,898.18 -2,801.13 774.15 2,805.81 93.00 179.18 1.99
13,392.00 88.62 177.60 10,899.69 -2,895.06 777.44 2,899.75 94.00 178.00 1.29
13,487.00 88.84 181.12 10,901.79 -2,990.01 778.50 2,994.71 95.00 179.36 3.7
13,580.00 89.32 179.97 10,903.29 -3,083.00 777.62 3,087.69 93.00 180.54 1.34
13,674.00 88.18 182.08 10,905.34 -3,176.95 775.94 3,181.63 94.00 181.02 2.55
13,769.00 87.25 181.99 10,909.12 -3,271.82 772.56 3,276.47 95.00 182.04 0.98
13,862.00 89.71 183.14 10,911.59 -3,364.68 768.40 3,369.31 93.00 182.57 2.92
13,957.00 90.02 182.52 10,911.82 -3,459.56 763.71 3,464.16 ~95.00 182.83 0.73
14,051.00 89.63 182.43 10,912.10 -3,653.48 759.65 3,558.05 94.00 182.48 0.43
14,145.00 88.48 181.12 10,913.65 -3,647.41 756.74 3,651.97 94.00 181.78 1.85
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Welibenders WELLEENDERS
End Of Well Report
ENERGY
Company: . iXTO~Energy _' a ) ' ] ) o ) Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #1 24'}21 " )
Project: ‘Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) ! i - TVD Reference: ZRKB =23'@ 3192.00usft i
Site: © ‘Poker Lake Unit 18 BD ! MD Reference: {RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft
Well: ) #124H : North Reference: «Grid
Wellbore: ~ [OH i ‘ : Survey Calculation'Method: {Minimum Curvature !
Design: OH ‘ " Database: ‘WBDS_SQL_2 o
Survey . B e S B U
MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg
(usft) ©) ) (usft) {usft) . {usft) (usft) (usft) © (°/100ft) }

14,240.00 90.02 181.12 10,914.90 -3,742.38 754.89 3,746.93 95.00 181.12 1.62

14,333.00 89.23 180.94 10,915.50 -3,835.37 753.21 3,839.90 93.00 181.03 0.87

14,427.00 92.57 180.41 10,914.03 -3,929.34 752.11 3,933.86 v 94.00 180.68 3.60

14,520.00 92.53 179.97 10,909.89 -4,022.24 751.80 4,026.76 93.00 180.19 0.47

14,614.00 91.30 179.97 10,906.75 -4,116.19 751.85 4,120.70 94.00 179.97 1.31

14,708.00 90.29 181.03 10,905.45 -4,210.17 751.03 4,214.68 94.00 180.50 1.56

14,802.00 91.43 182.43 10,904.03 -4,304.12 748.19 4,308.61 94.00 181.73 1.92

14,896.00 91.08 181.47 10,901.98 -4,398.04 744.98 4,402.51 94.00 181.85 1.09

14,990.00 90.55 181.55 10,900.64 -4,492.00 742.52 4,496.45 94.00 181.51 0.57

15,084.00 90.77 179.53 10,899.56 -4,585.98 741.63 4,590.42 94.00 180.54 2.16

15,179.00 91.25 179.45 10,897.88 -4,680.96 742.48 4,685.41 95.00 179.49 0.51

15,273.00 91.21 179.36 10,895.86 -4,774.93 743.45 4,779.39 94.00 - 179.40 0.10

. 15,368.00 91.03 179.01 10,894.01 -4,869.91 744.80 4,874.37 95.00 179.18 0.41

15,462.00 91.08 179.01 10,892.28 -4,963.88 746.43 4,968.34 94.00 179.01 0.05

15,555.00 90.81 178.74 10,890.74 -5,056.85 748.25 5,061.32 93.00 178.87 0.41

15,649.00 90.51 177.86 10,889.66 -5,150.80 751.04 5,155.29 94.00 178.30 0.99

15,743.00 88.84 177.78 10,890.19 -5,244.72 754.62 5,249.24 94.00 177.82 1.78

15,838.00 87.97 177.62 10,892.84 -5,339.61 758.43 5,344.14 95.00 177.70 0.93

15,932.00 87.87 178.74 10,896.25 -5,433.50 ’ 761.41 5,438.05 94.00 178.18 1.20

16,026.00 86.73 178.39 10,900.68 -5,527.36 763.76 5,531.93 94.00 178.57 127

16,120.00 86.68 178.74 10,906.08 -5,621.18 766.11 5,625.75 94.00 178.56 0.38

16,215.00 85.76 178.39 10,912.34 -5,715.94 768.49 5,720.53 95.00 178.57 1.04

16,308.00 87.87 178.74 10,917.61 -5,808.76 770.81 5,813.36 93.00 178.57 2.30

16,402.00 87.47 178.39 10,921.33 -5,902.66 773.16 5,907.27 94.00 178.57 0.57

16,496.00 88.66 178.83 . 10,924 .50 -5,996.57 775.44 6,001.20 94.00 178.61 1.35

16,589.00 88.84 178.74 10,926.53 -6,089.53 777.41 6,094.16 93.00 178.78 0.22

16,684.00 90.29 179.18 178.96 1.60

10,927.25 -6,184.51 779.14 6,189.15 95.00
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Wellbenders WELLDENDERS
End Of Well Report Y
ENERGY
Company: gXTO En;r;)'/. T a -: Local Co-ordinate Reference: QVeII ;%.24ﬁH~ o i T '

- Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27] East Zone) E TVD Reference: ‘RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft !

i Site: +Poker Lake.Unit 18 BD" ) MD,Reference: ;RKB =23 @ 3192.00usft ‘
Well: #124H ! North Reference: :Grid .

- Wellbore: tOH ; .-Survey Calculation Method: fMinimum Curvature i
Design: on B ’ Datahase: DS SAL2 ]
Survey 'vA ‘_. *:" ... ‘: P, -‘R .7_,. ﬁ, o o 'F.w “:”:‘ “_ ~:> ) i - - R e v e - : N

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ©) (°/100t)
16,778.00 89.23 178.92 10,927.65 -6,278.49 780.70 6,283.14 94.00 179.05 1.16
16,872.00 91.82 179.09 10,926.79 -6,372.47 782.33 6,377.13 94.00 179.00 2.76
16,966.00 91.30 179.27 10,924.23 -6,466.42 783.67 6,471.09 94.00 179.18 0.59
17,060.00 90.51 179.36 10,922.74 -6,560.40 784.80 6,565.07 94.00 179.32 0.85
17,154.00 89.67 178.45 10,922.60 -6,654.40 785.77 6,659.07 94.00 179.41 0.90
17,249.00 89.36 179.62 10,923.40 -6,749.39 786.54 6,754.07 95.00 179.53 0.37
17.344.00 89.80 180.15 10,924.10 -6,844.39 786.73 6,849.06 95.00 179.89 0.73
17,438.00 89.89 180.24 10,924.35 -6,938.39 786.41 6,943.06 94.00 180.20 0.14
17,532.00 89.10 180.24 10,925.18 -7,032.38 786.02 7,037.05 94.00 180.24 0.84
17,628.00 88.57 179.53 10,927.13 -7,128.36 786.21 7,133.03 96.00 179.89 0.92
17,722.00 93.36 178.65 10,925.55 -7,222.31 787.70 7,226.98 94.00 179.09 5.18
17,816.00 93.36 177.60 10,920.04 -7,316.09 790.77 7,320.79 94.00 178.12 1.12
17,909.00 93.41 178.39 10,914.55 -7,408.87 794.02 7,413.59 93.00 177.99 0.85
18,003.00 93.80 178.57 10,908.64 -7,502.65 796.51 7,507.38 94.00 178.48 0.46
18,097.00 89.19 179.80 10,906.18 -7,596.59 797.85 7,601.32 94.00 179.19 5.08
18,191.00 88.09 179.18 10,908.42 -7,690.55 798.68 7,695.28 94.00 179.49 1.34
18,285.00 88.75 179.53 10,911.01 -7,784.51 799.74 7,789.25 94.00 179.36 0.79
18,379.00 87.69 178.74 10,913.93 -7.878.45 801.16 7,883.20 94.00 178.14 1.4
18,474.00 87.82 178.65 10,917.65 -7,973.35 803.32 7,978.11 95.00 178.69 0.17
18,567.00 86.77 178.39 10,922.04 -8,066.22 805.72 8,070.99 93.00 178.52 1.16
18,620.00 86.77 178.39 10,925.02 -8,119.11 807.21 8,123.89 53.00 178.39 0.00

{ " Final Station Closure Distance= 8159.14 /Direction= 174,32 - Projection to Bit: 18620.00° MD/ 10925,02' TVD - TD: Latitude = 32.108644 [ Longitude = -103.922103 - TD: Y= 403490.69 / X= 627329.11

T
i
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Wellbenders WELLBENDERS
I o End Of Well Report
ENERGY
Company: XTO Energy ; Local Co-ordinate Reference: ::Well #124H 3
Project: ‘Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) . TVD Reference: {RKB = 23' @ 3192.00usft ;
Site: ; A:Poker Lake Unit 18 BD ; MD Reference: iRKB =23' @ 3192.00usft ;
Well: . #124H ? North Reference: ‘Grid i
Wellbore: iOH . Survey Calculation Method: . {Minimum Curvature
Design: . 'OH ; Database: iWBDS_SQL_2 : i
Design Annotations rr ; . m“; _» ) v‘f, . V,” ;_ h_ﬂ ‘ M —i :_Ww oo e - T T ;: ; :WV i’
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment
18,620.00 10,925.02 -8,119.11 807.21 Final Station Closure Distance= 8159.14 /Direction= 174.32
18,620.00 10,925.02 -8,119.11 807.21 Projection to Bit: 18620.00' MD/ 10925.02' TVD
18,620.00 10,925.02 -8,118.1 807.21 TD: Latitude = 32.108644 / Longitude = -103.922103
18,620.00 10,925.02 -8,119.11 807.21 TD: Y=403490.69 / X= 627329.11
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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